

## REQUEST FOR COVERAGE

**COVERAGE REQUESTED ON OR AFTER:** 

**FOR MORE INFO, CONTACT:** 

November 17, 2008

Renée Crittenden-Garcia Phone/Cell: (210) 259-7990 E-mail: renee@crittcomm.com

## BILL GREEHEY TO LAY FOUNDATION FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AT LHS

Greehey to Take "Hands-On" Approach at November 17 Foundation Pouring Ceremony Honoring Greehey Family Foundation Gift to Fund First Phase of Campus Expansion

WHO: Lutheran High School (LHS) officials and students, Bill Greehey and the Greehey family, and

local dignitaries including City Councilwoman Diane Cibrian

WHAT: Will announce the LHS campus expansion, detail its planned phases, and conduct a

Foundation Pouring Ceremony marking the start of both the first phase of campus expansion and

construction of the school's first new, permanent structure.

WHEN: Monday, November 17, 2008

10:00 a.m. Reception

**10:30 a.m.** Expansion Project Announcement, Donor Recognition

**10:45 a.m.** Foundation Pouring Ceremony

WHERE: Lutheran High School of San Antonio – The Greehey Campus

**18104 Babcock Road, San Antonio 78255**Program: In front of LHS Main Building

Ceremony: Immediately adjacent to the Main Building, at the new building site

WHY: The Greehey Family Foundation contributed \$3 million to fund phase I of the LHS campus

expansion. This transformational gift is the single largest donation ever received by LHS, and it will fully fund construction of a new building which will include classrooms, a dining area, gymnasium and athletic facilities and amenities. In recognition of the gift, the school has been renamed

Lutheran High School of San Antonio – The Greehey Campus.

VISUAL OPP: Bill Greehey will operate a cement truck and pour a section of wet concrete into the

foundation of the building that his family generously funded. Following the concrete pour, Bill Greehey, school officials, dignitaries and student leaders will leave their hand prints in a

slab of wet cement to commemorate the day.

## The Greehey Family Foundation

Bill Greehey established The Greehey Family Foundation in 2003 with a goal of broadening his ability to identify and meet the growing needs of the San Antonio community. The Foundation is committed to supporting health and human welfare issues, children's causes, education, and the homeless. And because the needs of the community are wide, the Foundation is set up and positioned to meet an almost unlimited range of needs within these areas. In its brief history, the Foundation has already granted tens-of-millions of dollars to hundreds of causes. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.greeheyfoundation.org">www.greeheyfoundation.org</a>.

## Lutheran High School

Lutheran High School of San Antonio (LHS) – The Greehey Campus, an accredited college preparatory Christian high school in the Lutheran education tradition, nurtures faith and discipleship and promotes academic excellence to cultivate Christian servant leaders. LHS provides a unique educational environment in which students find identity, meaning, purpose, and power for their life in Christ while developing individual talents, skills and attitudes to make thoughtful Christian decisions. As the city's only Lutheran high school, LHS welcomes students of all faiths and is supported by six congregations of the Lutheran Church Missouri Synod forming the Lutheran High School Association. **Online at www.lhssa.org**